PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALICE HUANG	07/30/2013
KAREN HAO	08/06/2013
FRANK HU	08/06/2013
POONCHARAS TIPGUNLAKANT	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lester F Ludwig
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 128
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13963917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: npatel@nriresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Nilesh Patel

Address Line 1: 831 Mitten Road, Suite 105
Address Line 4: Burlingame, CALIFORNIA 94010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120109-NRI014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NILESH PATEL
Signature:	/NILESH PATEL/
Date:	08/22/2013

502468235 REEL: 031064 FRAME: 0024

OP \$40,00 13963917

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMTS_SIGNED_AH-13963917#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMTS_SIGNED_KH-13963917#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMTS_SIGNED_FH-13963917#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMTS_SIGNED_PT-13963917#page1.tif

	Insert	(I)	Alice Huang	(2)	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		. (8)	
		and st		onsideration having been paid to each of the nowledged, each undersigned agrees to assi	undersigned, the receipt
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Lester F. Ludwig		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	P.O. Box 128 Belmont, CA 9	002	
		the en invent	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa mation, international, substitute	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns at United States of America as defined in 35 U ent including any and all provisional, non-p d reissue application(s), and all Letters Pate be granted on the invention known as	LS.C. §100, in the rovisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Optical Tomography for Mic. Crystallography, and Other A	scopy, Cell Cytometry, Microplate Array li plications	strumentation,
	Appacation Futtier	(Atto	mey Docket No.), filed on even date herewith or as	

(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number		
	filed applications	filed			
reexan	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agra- nination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned authors and application(s) to interest herein assigned, and	tional Con sees to perf sited State horizes an o the said that he or	wention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which the spatent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the en	I perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements any be necessary to obtain, maintain or combe U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is reinterest, and covenants that he or she had execute, any agreement(s) in conflict he as and legal representatives.	firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey the
				nnosite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	7/30/13		inventor Signature	Ally	
Date			Inventor Signature		•••••
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date	A		Inventor Signature		
Date		, 	Inventor Signatur		
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signatur		
Date			Inventor Signatur		

	Insert	(1)	Karen Hao	(2)	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	,	(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6))
		(7)		(8))
		and st	isideration of good and valuable afficiency of which are hereby a a, transfer and set over to	consideration hav cknowledged, eac	ving been paid to each of the undersigned, the receip h undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Lester F. Ludwig		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	P.O. Box 128 Belmont, CA	94002	
		the en inven- contir	itire right, title and interest for the	ne United States of patent including at and reissue applic	heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the my and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ation(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues in invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Optical Tomography for Mic Crystallography, and Other		ometry, Microplate Array Instrumentation,
	Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.), filed o	n even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number		
323	Identification for	(12)	o.e. reprocessor reasses		
	filed applications	filed			
reșultii entire i	ng from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and signment is binding on Assig In witness whereof, exec	norizes and of the said that he or gnor and A uted by the	d requests the Commissioner of Assignce, as Assignce of the easing the lass not executed, and will assignor's heirs, successors, assignor's heirs, successors, assigned on the date(s)	ntire interest, and not execute, any igns and legal rep opposite the unit	dersigned name(s).
Date Date	8/6/20	<u> 13</u>	Inventor Signatur	Cir.	and the second
Date			X		
Date			Inventor Signatur		
Date				e	
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signatur		
			Turning Aven C'Soni a Annu	e	
Date			Inventor Signatur	e	

	Insert	(1)	Frank Hu	(2)	
1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	***************************************	(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	-
		(7)	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(8)	••
		and su	isideration of good and vifficiency of which are h	raluable consideration having been paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt ereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does	;
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Lester F. Ludwig		
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	P.O. Box 128 Belmo	nt, CA 94002	
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and intere tion, and in all application tuation, international, su	Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, sit for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ons for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, bistitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues that may be granted on the invention known as	
H)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Optical Tomography Crystallography, and	for Microscopy, Cell Cytometry, Microplate Array Instrumentation, Other Applications	
	Application Number	(Attn	rney Docket No.), filed on even date herewith or as	
		(extur	they Docket No.), stied dit even date notewait of de	
12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Num	iber'	
	identification for filed applications	filed			
nd goi claims cexam csultin	ng forward with such interfi 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth interest herein assigned, and	erence or pees to exectional Con- ces to perfeited State norizes and the said that he or	post-grant proceeding. The all papers and docu- yention for Protection of our all affirmative acts is patent to the Assigned of requests the Commiss Assignee, as Assignee of the has not executed, as	o cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence aments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with of Industrial Property or similar agreements. which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or a confirm of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the not will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that ors, assigns and legal representatives.	e'
	2 /	uted by tl	he undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	8/6/13		Inventor S	ignature /ww//	
Date		***********	Inventor S	ignature	
Date		······	Inventor S	ignature	
Date	***************************************		Inventor S	gnature	
Date			Investor S	ignature	
Date			Inventor S	ignafure	
Date					
Sata			Inventor S	ionaines	

	Insert	(1)	Pooncharas Tipgunlakant	(2)	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		(8)	***************************************
		and su	isideration of good and valuable c afficiency of which are hereby ack a, transfer and set over to	onsideration having been provided and the control of the control o	paid to each of the undersigned, the receip med agrees to assign, and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Lester F. Ludwig		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	P.O. Box 128 Belmont, CA 94	1002	
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pat	United States of America and including any and all part reissue application(s), as	pessors, assigns and legal representatives, as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues in known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Optical Tomography for Micro Crystallography, and Other Ap		icroplate Array Instrumentation,
	Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No.), filed on even dat	e herewith or as
		·			
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number		
	filed applications	filed			
reexam resultir entire i	 Each undersigned agreement of a valid Ur Each undersigned author from said application(s) to merest herein assigned, and 	es to performed States and the said that he or	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the enti	ay be necessary to obtain, ne U.S. Patent and Traden re interest, and covenants of execute, any agreement	maintain or confirm by reissue or nark Office to issue any and all patents that he or she has full right to convey the (s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) of		name(s)
Date	3/9/13		Inventor Signature	2	
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date		······································	Inventor Signature		
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date		*************		***************************************	
Date			Inventor Signature		~~~~

PATENT REEL: 031064 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 08/22/2013